



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1171/2023**

KRISHNA BINDRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Soumil Gonsalves, Advocate.

versus

PAWAN DEEP SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

05.04.2024

1. Re-notify on 12th July, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 5, 2024/kr