



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1171/2023**

KRISHNA BINDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Mr. Soumil
Gonsalves and Mr. Raghav Kalra,
Advocates.

versus

PAWAN DEEP SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

19.02.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-IV with Hon'ble Ms. Justice Rekha
Palli.

List on 11.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/ss