



\$~44

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 1171/2023

KRISHNA BINDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Soumil Gonsalves, Adv.(through
VC).

versus

PAWAN DEEP SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 02.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/nk/dj