



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1171/2023**

KRISHNA BINDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Soumil Gonsalves, Advocate.**
versus

PAWAN DEEP SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Manjeet Singh Bhamra, Advocate**
along with respondent/Pawandeep
Singh (Through V.C.).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Let an advance copy of the present petition be served on the respondent. Let reply be filed by the respondent within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List on 19.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/r